The unaudited pro forma financial information is intended for information purposes only and does not
purport to represent what CSC’s results of operations and financial condition would have been had the
transactions described above actually occurred as of the dates indicated, nor does it project CSC’s results of
operations for any future period or CSC’s financial condition at any future date. Such information has been
prepared based upon currently available information and assumptions CSC believes are reasonable. Such

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/316709/000119312507199788/d424b5.htm (24 of 124)9/18/2007 5:51:02 AM

424B5

currently available information and assumptions may prove to be inaccurate over time.

PS-11

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/316709/000119312507199788/d424b5.htm (25 of 124)9/18/2007 5:51:02 AM

424B5

Table of Contents

Selected consolidated unaudited pro forma financial information

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(In millions, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

   Year Ended December 31, 2006   Six Months Ended June 30, 2007

   As Reported  Adjustments  Pro forma  As Reported  Adjustments  Pro forma

Net Revenues
Asset
management and
administration
fees  $ 1,945   1,945  $ 1,120   $ 1,120

Interest
revenue   2,113   2,113   1,104   1,104
Interest
expense   (679) $ (54)a  (733)  (331)  $ (27)a   (358)

Net interest
revenue   1,434   (54)   1,380   773   (27)   746
Trading revenue   785   785   400   400
Other   145   145   65   65

Total net
revenues   4,309   (54)   4,255   2,358   (27)   2,331

Expenses Excluding
Interest

Compensation
and benefits   1,619   1,619   879   879
Professional
services   285   285   155   155
Occupancy and
equipment   260   260   138   138
Advertising and
market
development   189   189   118   118
Communications   180   180   100   100
Depreciation and
amortization   157   157   78   78
Other   143   143   75   75

Total
expenses
excluding
interest   2,833   2,833   1,543   1,543

Income from
continuing operations
before taxes on
income   1,476   (54)   1,422   815   (27)   788

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/316709/000119312507199788/d424b5.htm (26 of 124)9/18/2007 5:51:02 AM

424B5

Taxes on income   (585)  21 b  (564)  (323)   11 b   (312)

Income from
continuing operations  $ 891  $ (33)  $ 858  $ 492  $ (16)  $ 476

Weighted-Average
Common Shares
Outstanding — Basic   1,270   (102)c  1,168   1,247   (102)c   1,145
Weighted-Average
Common Shares
Outstanding —
Diluted   1,286   (102)c  1,184   1,262   (102)c   1,160

Earnings Per Share
— Basic

Income from
continuing
operations  $ .70   $ .73  $ .39   $ .42

Earnings Per Share
— Diluted

Income from
continuing
operations  $ .69   $ .72  $ .39   $ .41

PS-12

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/316709/000119312507199788/d424b5.htm (27 of 124)9/18/2007 5:51:02 AM

424B5

Table of Contents

Selected consolidated unaudited pro forma financial information

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(In millions, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

   June 30, 2007
   As Reported  Adjustments  Pro forma

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 3,471  $ 699 d $ 4,170
Cash and investments segregated and on deposit for federal
or other regulatory purposes   9,148   9,148
Securities owned   8,249   8,249
Receivables from brokers, dealers, and clearing
organizations   1,022   1,022
Receivables from brokerage clients — net   11,339   11,339
Loans to banking clients — net   2,727   2,727
Loans held for sale   43   43
Equipment, office facilities, and property — net   609   609
Goodwill   524   524
Deferred tax assets   405   (205)e  200
Other assets   554   554
Assets of discontinued operations   10,913   (10,913)f   —

Total   $ 49,004  $ (10,419)  $ 38,585

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Deposits from banking clients   $ 11,685   $ 11,685
Drafts payable   294   294
Payables to brokers, dealers, and clearing organizations   2,151   2,151
Payables to brokerage clients   18,758   18,758
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   1,082  $ 567 g  1,649
Long-term debt   384   750 h  1,134
Liabilities of discontinued operations   9,576   (9,576)f   —

Total liabilities   43,930   (8,259)   35,671

Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock   —   —
Common stock   14   14
Additional paid-in capital   1,985   1,985
Retained earnings   5,308   (95)   5,213
Treasury stock — 140 shares as reported and 242 shares
pro forma, at cost   (2,177)  (2,099)   (4,276)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (56)  34   (22)

Total stockholders’ equity   5,074   (2,160)i   2,914

Total   $ 49,004  $ (10,419)  $ 38,585

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/316709/000119312507199788/d424b5.htm (28 of 124)9/18/2007 5:51:02 AM

424B5

Shares outstanding at end of period   1,252   (102)   1,150
Book value per share outstanding   $ 4.05   $ 2.53

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements.

(a)  Reflects the adjustment to interest expense for the issuance of $250 million of the notes offered hereby and
the expected issuance of $500 million of hybrid capital securities at the assumed annual rate of 7.18%. A
1/8% variance in interest rates would have an approximate $1 million effect on annual interest expense.

(b)  Reflects the adjustment for income taxes for interest expense described in (a) above.

(c)  Reflects the purchase of 84 million shares in the tender offer and 18 million shares under the Stock Purchase